

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1-31-92	101486	74	9 (	Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissi	loner of Patents and Trademarks:			ginal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		12.	Name and address of re			
Bankers Trust Company				-, , , ,		
January 1			Name: Thomasville	Furniture Industries, Inc.		
☐ Individuals	☐ Association	Wi	Internal Address:			
☐ General Partnership -	☐ Limited Partnership	1/1	Street Address: 401			
☐ Corporation- State: ☑ Other - Collateral Agent	Amount segments of the proposed state of the second continues assessment and the second second			ate: North Carolina ZIP: 27360		
Additional name(s) of conveying partylis	ool ottoobod? [] Von El No	+-1	City. Thomasvine St	ate: North Carolina ZIP: 27360		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is	attached? Li fes Zi No		Individual(s) citizenshin			
3. Nature of conveyance:		1 =	Association			
,			General Partnership			
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger		Limited Partnership  Corporation - Delaware	9		
<ul> <li>☐ Security Interest</li> <li>☒ Other - Release of a Security</li> </ul>	☐ Change of Name		Other			
Melease of a Security	miterest			e United States, a domestic representative		
Execution Date: June 7, 2000			ignation is attached: signations must be a separate	☐ Yes 🖾 No e document from Assignment)		
			litional name(s) & address(es)			
4. Application number(s) or registration	on number(s):	Tra	demark Registration No.(s	s)\		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			2,068,909			
			•	1140 0 25		
	Additional numbers atta	abad?	□Yes ⊠ No	UND 9.21.00		
5. Name and address of party to who		1	Total number of applicat	tions and registration		
document should be mailed:	The second secon	"	involved	1		
Name: Brian Jaenicke, Legal Assis	stant					
Internal Address: White & Case LL	<u>.P</u>	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$_ 40.00		
			☑ Enclosed			
			Authorized to be characteristics	arged to deposit account, in case of		
Street Address: 1155 Avenue of the A	mericas	8	Deposit account number			
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036		(23-1705 in case of deficiency)				
·				f this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT US	C TU		tills page it paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT 03	_ 177	IS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			- this is a second of the seco			
To the best of my knowledge and b	pelief, the foregoing information is	179	and correct and any attac	hed copy is a true copylof the priginal		
document.	7,	5.	75//	a/a/a		
Brian T. Jaenicke Name of Person Signi	ing ————————————————————————————————————		Signature	//2/// Date		
Name of Ferson Sign	, ing		· ·	ages comprising cover sheet:		
			Total namber of p	ages comprising cover sheet.		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 7/12/2000 THHII 00000251 2068903				·		
	Do not deta		•			
िरि <b>शिशी</b> documents to be recorde <b>d</b> 0vi	With required cover sheet infor	rmati	on to:	i		
Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks					
Box Assignment						
Washington, D.						
_				<u>.</u>		
				ninutes per document to be recorded,		
				eting and reviewing the sample cover Office, Office of Information Systems,		
				Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-		
0011), Washington, D.C. 20503						

new york 515997 v1 [B25901!.doc]

Form PTO-1594

TRADEMARK REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0119 TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release granted as of June , 2000, by Bankers Trust Company, a

New York banking corporation, as Collateral Agent (the "Agent"), with principal offices at 130

Liberty Street, New York, New York 10006, to Thomasville Furniture Industries, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with principal offices at 401 E. Main Street, Thomasville,

North Carolina 27360, as follows:

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Secured Obligations (as

defined in the Security Agreement, dated September 6, 1996, between the Agent and the

Assignor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, (i) the

security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set

forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement)

and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all

new york 612778 vl [D4tm01!.doc]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0120

causes of action arising prior to or after September 6, 1996 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on December 5, 1996 at Trademark Reel 1536, Frame 0141 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

\* \* \*

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

PAM DIVINO Vice President

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:_		
	Name:	
	Title:	

causes of action arising prior to or after September 6, 1996 for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Agent by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which Assignment was duly recorded on December 5, 1996 at Trademark Reel 1536, Frame 0141 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

\* \* \*

BANKERS TRUST COMPANY, as Collateral Agent

By:			
Name:			
Title:			

Acknowledged and Agreed to by:

THOMASVILLE FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By: Robert Kointy
Name:

Title:

## **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
FROM THE FOUR CORNERS	2,068,909	6/10/97

new york 612778 v1 [D4tm01!.doc]

**RECORDED: 09/21/2000** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002158 FRAME: 0123